MAGISTRATES COURT
OF THE
AUSTRALIAN CAPITAL TERRITORY
NOTICE TO PRACTITIONERS

Criminal Block Listing Periods for 2024

The Court will hold the following Block Listing periods for the hearing of criminal charges in 2024

Monday 15 January to Thursday 25 January 2024 (2 weeks) — General Criminal
Monday 29 January to Friday 9 February 2024 (2 weeks) — Family Violence
Monday 12 February to Friday 23 March 2024 (2 weeks) — General Criminal
Monday 18 March to Friday 22 March 2024 (1 week) — General Criminal
Monday 25 March to Thursday 28 March 2024 (1 week) — Family Violence
Monday 15 April to Friday 19 April 2024 (1 week) — General Criminal

Monday 29 April to Friday 10 May 2024 (2 weeks) — General Criminal

Monday 13 May to Friday 24 May 2024 (2 weeks) — Family Violence

Monday 17 June to Friday 21 June 2024 (1 week) — General Criminal

Monday 24 June to Friday 28 June 2024 (1 week) — Family Violence

Monday 22 July to Friday 2 August 2024 (2 weeks) — General Criminal

Monday 5 August to Friday 16 August 2024 (2 weeks) — Family Violence
Monday 19 August to Friday 23 August 2024 (1 week) — General Criminal
IVFonday 2 September to Friday 6 September 2024 (1 week) — General Criminal
Monday 16 September to 20 Septembef 2024 (1 week) — General Criminal
Monday 14 October to Friday 25 October 2024 (2 weeks) — General Criminal
Monday 28 October to Friday 8 November 2024 (2 weeks) — Family Violence
Monday 11 November to Friday 15 December 2024 (1 week) — General Criminal
Monday 25 November to Friday 29 November 2024 — (1 week) — General Criminal
Monday 9 December to Friday 13 December 2024 (1 week) — General Criminal
Monday 16 December to Friday 20 December 2024 (1 week) — Family Violence

Hearings relating to defendants in custody will generally be given first priority during any block listing periods. Matters not
reached will be marked with priority for the next occasion.

- Parties should anticipate overlisting of matters.

A Magistrate will conduct a daily callover at 9.30am during the block listing period to allocate matters that are ready to
proceed.

The Court will continue to list ad hoc hearings as required.
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